PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qingsheng Lin	10/31/2003
Craig A. Penterson	10/31/2003
Daniel P. Smith	10/31/2003
Richard N. DuVerger	10/31/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riley Power Inc.
Street Address:	5 Neponset Street
City:	Worcester
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D575807
Patent Number:	7240868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)439-4170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-975-7505

Email: dkacinski@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49389.59705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Kacinski

REEL: 024244 FRAME: 0344

PATENT 501150782

Total Attachments: 1

source=49389.59705- Assignment for filing in DES and CON#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024244 FRAME: 0345

Docket No._49389/59705

assignment

I/We, Qingsheng LIN, Craig A. PENTERSON, Daniel P. SMITH and Richard N. DU VERGER (inventors), for good and valuable consideration from Riley Power Inc. (assignee) having its principal place of business at 5 Neponset Street, Worcester, MA 01606 hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No.UNKNOWN filed on even date herewith for improvements in the Dynamic Ring Classifier for a Coal Pulverizer including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Edwards & Angell, LLP, P.O. Box 9169. Boston, MA 02209, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.

We hereunto set our hand and seal this 3/57 day of OCTOBER 2003.

Daniel P. Smith

Richard N. Du Verger

024244 FRAME: 0346

ANIE. ON ^{0C}RECORDED: 04/16/2010